LM555
Timer
General Description
The LM555 is a highly stable device for generating accurate
time delays or oscillation. Additional terminals are provided
for triggering or resetting if desired. In the time delay mode of
operation, the time is precisely controlled by one external
resistor and capacitor. For astable operation as an oscillator,

00785103
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Media Transport NSC Drawing
8-Pin SOIC LM555CM LM555CM Rails
M08A
LM555CMX LM555CM 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP LM555CMM Z55 1k Units Tape and Reel
MUA08A
LM555CMMX Z55 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MDIP LM555CN LM555CN Rails N08E
LM
55
5
www.national.com 2